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ROLL OF THOSE WHO HAVE REPRESENTED JERSEY IN THE 
MATCH SINCE 1871 

 
This list includes all those selected for the Kolapore, Captains, Adjutants, Coaches and 
Reserves (where known). 
 
Index: (C) = Captain, (A) = Adjutant, (Ch) = Coach, (R) = Reserve. 
 
If a Team Officer has also shot then it is denoted by an asterisk eg 1971*(C). 
 
Note: The name Mallet became Mallett in the 1930s. 
 
 
Ahier CSgt C  1894, 
Ahier DJ  1954, 1955, 1957*(A), 1962, 
Alexander AR 1952, 1954, 
Amy AR  1964, 1965, 1966, 
Amy BA  1973, 1976, 1978, 1979*(Ch), 1980(A), 1981, 

1983(C)(Ch), 1985(C), 1989(Ch), 1992(C), 
Amy Sgt EA 1883, 1885, 
Amy EP  1959(Ch), 1960(Ch), 1961(Ch), 1971, 1972, 1973(C), 

1976(C)(Ch), 1977(C), 1981(Ch), 
Amy FTG 2013, 2014, 2015(R), 
Amy PE 1948, 1949, 1952, 1953, 1954, 1955, 1957, 1958, 

1959, 1960,  
Amy PJ  1969, 1970, 1971, 1972, 1973, 1974*(Ch), 1975*(Ch), 

1976, 1977, 1979*(Ch), 1980*(Ch), 1981, 1982, 1983, 
1984*(Ch), 1985(Ch), 1986*(C)(Ch), 1987*(C), 
1989(Ch), 1992(Ch), 

Amy TJ 1996, 1997, 1998, 1999, 2000, 2002,  
Arthur Pte JD  1926, 1927, 
Arthur PRR  1958, 1959, 
Atkins NJ 2009(A), 2010(A), 2011(A), 2012(A), 2013, 2014(R), 

2015(A), 2016(A), 2017(A), 2018(A), 2019*(C), 
2021(C), 

Aubert Cpl T  1890, 1891, 1893, 1896, 1897, 
 
Barker Lt RN 1951, 1952, 1953, 1954, 1955, 1956, 1957(Ch), 1958, 

1959(A), 1962(Ch), 1963(Ch), 1964(Ch), 1967(Ch), 
1968(Ch),  

Baudain AF  1991(A), 1992(A), 
Baudains GCL  1965, 
Beddoe J 2021(R), 
Benest AJ 1955(A), 1960(A), 1961(A), 
Benest FJ  1964, 1966, 1967, 1968, 1969, 
Benest RA  1986, 1987(A), 1988*(C), 1989*(C), 1990(C), 1991*(C), 

1992, 1993, 1995, 1996, 1997, 1998, 1999, 2000, 
2001, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008, 
2009, 2010, 2011, 2012, 2013(R), 2015, 2018, 

Bertram Pte HA  1882, 1900, 1901, 
Blake Sgt J  1928, 1930, 1933, 1935, 1936, 
Bowles Pte TW  1900, 
Bree Sgt GH  1950, 1952, 1953, 1957, 
Burman JB 1946, 1947, 1948, 
Burman Sgt JN 1930, 1932, 1934, 1937, 1938, 1939,  
 
Cabot Cpl PE  1932, 
Caplin Sgt T  1883, 1885, 1886, 1887, 1888, 1889, 1891, 1892, 

1896, 1901, 
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Carter DA 1964, 
Chambers Cdt E 2021, 
Chegwidden CPO CE 1951, 1952, 1953, 
Colbach Pte JE  1926, 1927, 
Copp PC HL  1939, 1946, 1948(A), 1949(Ch),  
Cotillard CB 2003, 2004(R), 2005(Ch), 2006(Ch), 2007(Ch), 2008, 

2009, 2011, 2012(R), 2016, 2019, 2021, 
Cotillard ML 1998, 1999(R), 2004(Ch), 2005(R), 2007(R), 2009(R), 

2010(R), 2012(R), 2013(Ch), 2014(Ch), 2015(Ch), 
2017, 2018, 2021(R), 

Coutanche AM  1937(C), 
Crill Lt JS  1938, 
Crosby Col MGM  1967(C),  
 
De Carteret Sgt GW  1897, 1898, 
De Carteret Capt G Malet 1946*(C), 1947(C), 1948(C), 1949(C), 1950(C), 

1951(C), 1953(C), 1954(C), 1955, 1957(C), 1958(C), 
1959(C), 1960(C), 1961, 

De Gruchy DJ 1954,  
De Gruchy Maj FAL  1956(A), 1962(C), 1963(A), 1965(A),  
De Gruchy OD  1974, 2016(R), 2019(A), 
De Guelle Pte A 1883, 
De La Cour TD 2018, 
De La Haye Bug JP  1897, 
De La Haye NJ  1962, 
De La Haye RA 1970, 
De Ste Croix Sgt AJ 1882, 1898, 1899, 1900, 1901, 
Desmares H  1950,  
Du Feu NC  1977, 1978*(Ch), 
Durell HL Le V 1947, 1948, 1949, 1950, 1951, 1957, 
 
Edsall Sgt G  1883, 1885, 1886, 
Emmanuel MR  1968, 
Emmanuel RP  1966(C), 1968*(C), 1969(C), 1970(C), 1971(Ch), 

1972(A)(Ch), 1973(A)(Ch), 
England Pte S  1939, 1946, 1947, 1950, 1951(Ch), 1952(Ch), 1958(A),  
 
Falle Pte JP  1938, 
Farnham Cdt AM 1946, 1951, 
Farnham Pte WV  1946, 1947, 1948, 1949, 
Furzer MD  2000(R), 
 
Gale Pte AJ  1886, 
Gallichan Maj NJF  1932, 1934, 1936, 1947, 1953, 
Gallichan NS  1992, 
Gaudin Sgt CT  1931, 1934, 1935, 1936, 1937, 1938, 1939, 
Gaudin Pte JG  1892, 1893, 1894, 1896, 1897, 1898, 1899, 1900, 
Gaudin BSM PJ  1882, 1883, 1885, 1886, 1887, 1890, 1891, 1892, 

1894, 1896, 1897, 
Georgelin D  1986, 
Godfray Pte TC 1937, 
 
Hamon Pte JM  1931, 
Hamon CSgt PJ  1890, 1891, 1892, 1893, 1894, 1897, 
Hamon RJ  1970,  
Harnett Pte H  1887, 1889, 
Harris GH  1974, 1979, 1980, 1982*(A), 1983, 1984*(C), 1986*(A), 

1989(Ch), 1991(Ch), 1992(Ch), 1993(A), 1994(A), 
1995, 1997(Ch), 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008(R), 2009(R), 
2010, 
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Haydn-Taylor Dr D  1960, 
Healy Mrs LCP-L 2011(R), 2012, 2013, 2014, 2015(R), 2016(R), 2018(R),  
 (was Miss LCP-L Watson) 2019(R), 2021, 
Helleur CSgt E  1893, 1894, 1896, 1897, 1898, 1899, 1900, 
Hidrio Pte AJ 1948, 1949, 1950, 1951*(Ch), 1952(Ch), 1954, 

1959(Ch),  
Hidrio RJ  1949, 1958(Ch), 
Hordle RJ  1966, 1969, 1971, 1978(Ch),  
Horwood BA  1990, 1991, 1992, 1993, 1994, 1995, 1996, 1997, 

1998, 1999, 2000, 2001, 2002, 2003*(Ch), 2004, 2005, 
2006(Ch), 2007(C)(Ch), 2008*(C), 2009*(C), 2010, 
2011, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2015, 2016, 2017*(Ch), 2018, 
2019(Ch), 

Huelin DJ  1972, 1973, 1974, 1975, 1976*(A), 1977(Ch), 1979, 
1981, 1983, 1984, 1985(Ch), 1986, 1989, 1990, 
1991(Ch), 1992*(Ch), 1993*(Ch), 1994, 1995(Ch), 
1996(Ch), 1997, 

 
Jeune CSgt TJ  1896, 1898, 1900, 
Jones IT  1989(A), 1990, 1991, 1992, 1993, 1994, 1995, 1996, 

1997, 1998, 1999, 2000, 2001, 2002, 2003*(Ch), 2004, 
2006, 2010, 

Jones TJ 2018, 
Journeaux Cpl J 1882, 
 
Kelleher JK 2015, 2016, 
King DA  1967, 
 
Labey Sgt Maj CJ 1882, 1896, 1899, 1900, 1901, 
Lane NO  1974, 1975, 1976, 1977, 
Langley AR 2003(A), 2004, 2005(R), 2006(Ch), 2007, 2008(Ch), 

2009(Ch), 
Langley WA  2000, 2001, 2011(R), 
Laurens CSgt TP  1886, 1887, 1888, 
Le Boutilier Cpl WF  1885, 
Le Breton JL  1960, 1976, 1977(A), 1978*(C), 1979*(C), 1980*(C), 

1981*(C)(Ch), 1982(C)(Ch), 1984(Ch), 1985, 1988(Ch), 
1990(Ch), 1993, 1995, 1996, 1997(R), 2000  

Le Brocq CSgt J  1898, 
Le Cheminant AD  1982, 1983, 1985, 1987, 1988, 1989, 1990, 1991, 

1992, 1993, 1994, 1996, 1999(Ch), 2001, 2004(Ch), 
2007, 2008, 2009, 2011, 2012, 2014, 2015, 2016, 
2017, 2018, 2019, 2021, 

Le Cheminant BJ 1980, 1981, 1982, 1983, 1984, 1985, 1987, 1988, 
1989, 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2015, 2016, 2017, 
2019, 2021, 

Le Cheminant DJ  1983(A), 1984*(A), 1985, 1986, 1987, 1988, 1989, 
1993(C), 1994(C)(Ch), 

Le Cheminant Mrs SJ  1985(A), 1999(R), 2001(R), 2004, 
Le Cocq NJ 1997(R), 1998(R), 2001(R),  
Le Conteur Sgt C  1925, 1926, 1927, 1928, 1930, 1931, 1933, 1934, 
Le Conteur Sgt P 1925, 1926*(Ch), 1929, 
Le Couillard Cgt P  1901, 
Le Gallais MJ 1995(A), 1996(A), 1997(A), 1998(A), 1999(A), 2000(A), 

2001(A), 2002(A), 2004(A), 
Le Gresley CSgt JS  1899, 
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Le Gresley Sgt EF  1925, 1926, 1927, 1928, 1929, 1930, 1931, 1933, 
1934, 1935, 1936, 1937, 1939, 1946(A), 1947(Ch), 
1948, 1949*(A), 1950*(A)(Ch), 1952, 1953(Ch), 
1954(A)(Ch), 1955(Ch), 1956(C)(Ch), 1957(Ch), 
1960(Ch), 1961(C), 1963(C), 1964(C), 1965(C)(Ch), 
1966(A),  

Le Gresley Cpl JE 1956, 1958, 1960, 1967, 
Le Maistre IW  1959, 
Le Marquand Sgt  1893, 
Le Quesne DR 1994, 1995, 1996(R), 1997, 1998, 1999, 2000(Ch), 

2001, 2002, 2006, 2007, 2008, 2009, 2010(C)(Ch), 
2011(C)(Ch), 2012(C)(Ch), 2013*(C), 2014(C)(Ch), 
2015(Ch), 2016(Ch), 2017, 2018(Ch), 2019, 2021(Ch), 

Le Quesne Mrs KM 2007(A), 2010, 2011, 2012, 2013(R), 2014(R), 2015, 
2016(Ch), 2018(R), 2019, 

Le Richie Sgt Maj G 1882, 1883, 
Le Sauteur Pte W  1891, 1892,  
Le Seelleur JR  1975, 1976, 1977, 1978, 1979, 1980, 1981, 1983, 

1984, 
Le Sueur Cpl AJ  1961, 1970, 1971, 1972, 1973, 1976, 1977, 1978, 

1991, 1994(A), 1997(Ch),  
Le Vesconte DH  1958, 1978*(A), 1979*(A), 1981(Ch), 1982(Ch), 

1984(Ch), 1985, 1986, 1988(Ch), 1989, 1991, 
1993(Ch), 1995(Ch), 1996, 1998 

Lewis Capt CE  1882, 1883, 1886, 1888, 1889, 
Luckarift Sgt Bugler F 1887, 
Lyte Pte TA 1888, 1889, 1890, 1891, 1892, 1894, 
 
Macartney Flt Lt EB  1935, 1947,  
Mallet Pte A  1886, 1887, 1888, 1890, 1891, 1898, 1899, 
Mallett C  1980, 1981, 1982, 1983, 1987, 1988, 1989, 1990, 

1991, 1992, 1993, 1994, 1995*(C), 1996*(C), 1997*(C), 
1998*(C), 1999*(C), 2000*(C), 2001*(C), 2002(C)(Ch), 
2003*(C)(Ch), 2004(C), 2005(C)(Ch), 2006*(C), 2007, 
2008(Ch), 2009(Ch), 2010(Ch), 2011(Ch), 2012(Ch), 
2013(Ch), 2014(Ch), 2015(Ch), 2016(Ch), 2017*(Ch), 
2018(Ch), 2019(Ch), 2021(Ch), 

Mallett CC Jnr  1955, 1956, 1957, 1961, 1962, 1963, 1964, 1966, 
1967, 1968, 1970, 1971, 1972, 1973, 1974*(C), 
1975*(C), 1976*(Ch), 1977, 1978*(Ch), 1979*(Ch), 
1980*(Ch), 1981*(A)(Ch), 1982, 1983(Ch), 1984, 
1985*(Ch), 1987, 1988*(A), 1989, 1990, 1991, 1993, 
1994, 1995, 1996, 1997, 1998, 1999(Ch), 2000(Ch), 
2001(Ch), 2002, 2003*(Ch), 2004, 2005, 2006, 2009, 
2010(R), 2013(A), 2014(A), 2015(C), 

Mallett Pte CC Snr  1928, 1929, 1930, 1932, 1935, 1936, 1938, 1947, 
1948, 1949, 1950, 1955, 1956, 1957, 1958*(Ch), 1960, 
1961, 1962*(A), 1963*(Ch), 1964(A)(Ch), 1965, 
1966(Ch), 1968(Ch), 1969(Ch), 1970(C)(Ch), 
1971(C)(Ch), 1972(C)(Ch), 1973(C)(Ch), 1974(A)(Ch), 
1975*(A)(Ch), 

Mallet Pte CL  1930, 
Mallet Pte EC  1929, 
Malzard CSgt JR  1889, 
Manning Cpl J  1892, 1894, 1897, 1899, 
Marie Cpl NH  1956, 
Marret CSgt E  1892, 1893, 
Marret CSgt JA  1885, 1886, 1887, 1888, 1889, 1890, 1891, 1894, 

1898, 1899, 1900, 1901, 
Marret CSgt WT  1889, 1890, 1893, 1901, 1925, 1927, 1928, 1931, 
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Marshall Cdt OS 2013, 2014, 
Marshall Cdt Sgt TL  1961, 1963, 1964, 
Metcalfe CSM GA  1956, 1959, 
Michel Sgt JB  1925, 1926, 1927, 1928, 1929, 1935, 
Morley A  1965, 
Mourant AJ  1939(A),  
Mulholland Cdt T 2021, 
Mulholland W 2021, 
 
Neal M 2019, 
Nicolle Sgt FJ  1929, 1931, 1932, 1933, 1935, 1936, 1937, 1946*(Ch), 

1947(A),  
Noel Cpl CF  1929, 1933, 1937, 
Norman JJ  1999, 2000, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004(R), 2005, 2006, 

2007(R), 
Norman Mrs MM  2002(R), 2003(R), 2004, 2005, 2006, 2008, 2009, 

2010, 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2015, 2016, 2017, 
2018, 

Nowacki AJ 2004(Ch), 
 
O'Neill BC  1948(Ch),  
Osmont SR 2008(R), 
 
Pallott Sgt DD  1925, 1926, 1927, 1933, 1935, 1936, 1938, 
Pallot Pte WA  1946, 1960, 1961, 1962, 1963, 
Parker MC  2001, 2002(Ch),  
Payn D 1969, 
Payn Sgt SG  1929, 1930, 1931, 1932, 1955, 
Payn SJ 1955, 1956, 1957, 1958, 1959, 1960, 1962, 1972, 

1973, 1977, 1985, 1987(Ch), 1988, 2000(R), 2005(A), 
2006(A), 2008(A), 

Pinel EP 1949, 1950, 1951, 1952*(A), 1953*(A), 1954, 1957, 
Pirouet C 2016, 2018, 
Pirouet Cdt GE  1937, 
Pitcher RL  1990, 1992, 1993(R), 1994, 1996(R), 1998, 1999, 
Poingdestre JD  1965, 1966, 1967, 1968, 1969(Ch), 1970(Ch), 1971, 
Ponter Miss S 2017(R), 2021, 
Pool GH  1963, 1964, 1965, 1966, 1967, 1968, 1971, 1972, 

1973, 1974, 1975, 
Pool Mrs Y  1968(A), 
Price AP  1966, 
Price Cdt D  1939, 
 
Regal DB  1968, 
Renouf CSM J  1933, 1934, 1937, 1938, 1939, 
Rice Capt AP 1967*(A), 1968, 1969(A), 1970(A), 1971(A), 1972, 
Richardson DA 2005, 2006(R), 2007, 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 

2012(Ch), 2013(Ch), 2014, 2015, 2016, 2017(Ch), 
2018(Ch), 2019, 2021(Ch), 

Robin Lt Col P 1882(C), 1883(C), 1885(C), 1886(C), 1887(C), 1888(C), 
1889(C), 1890(C), 1891(C), 1892(C), 1893(C), 1894(C), 
1896(C), 1897(C), 1898(C), 1899(C), 1900(C), 1901(C), 

Runacres Pte H  1947(Ch), 1948, 1951*(A), 1952, 1953*(Ch), 1954*(Ch), 
1955*(Ch), 1956(Ch), 

Ryan PF  1984, 1985, 1987, 1988, 1990(A), 1998(Ch), 
 
St Ledger Capt ? 1890(A), 
Saunders Sgt FW  1925, 1926(Ch), 
Scambler J 2017, 
Simon CF 2003(R), 
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Simon Capt JF  1885, 1888, 1889, 1890, 
Sonnen Pte M  1901, 
Stock PRD  2002, 2003, 2004, 2005, 2006(R), 2007, 2008, 2010, 

2012, 
Stocker Col WA  1925(C), 1926(C), 1927(C), 1928(C), 1929(C), 1930(C), 

1931(C), 1932(C), 1933(C), 1934(C), 1935(C), 1936(C), 
1938(C), 1939(C), 

Syvret Sgt SP 1925, 1926, 1927, 1928, 
 
Thompson Mrs DA 2016(C), 2017(C), 2018(C), 
Tostevin B  1986*(Ch), 1987, 1988(Ch), 1990(Ch),  
Tredan DJ  1958, 1959, 1960, 1961, 1962, 1963, 1964, 1965, 

1966, 1967, 1968, 1969, 1970, 1972, 1973, 1974, 
1975, 

Turpin EB  1964, 1965, 
 
Valpy CSgt EE  1882, 1883, 1885, 1887, 
Voisin Lt REB  1928, 1930, 1933, 1934, 
 
Wagstaffe NI  1959, 
Wagstaffe Cdt RA  1931, 1932, 1934, 1936, 1938, 1939, 1947, 
Ward CSgt T 1888, 
Watson Miss LCP-L 2011(R), 2012, 2013, 2014, 2015(R), 2016(R), 2018(R),  
 (now Mrs LCP-L Healy) 2019(R), 
Whitaker PR  1959, 1961, 1962*(Ch), 1963, 1965(Ch), 1966(Ch), 

1967(Ch),  
Willing P  1982, 1983, 
Wilson Sqn Ldr DF RAF 1963, 1977, 1982, 
 
Yates GW 2021(A), 
Yates MSD  1978, 
 
 
196 different people have represented Jersey in the Kolapore Match. 
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LIST OF THOSE WHO HAVE REPRESENTED JERSEY MORE 
THAN ONCE IN THE KOLAPORE MATCH 

 
 
50 CC Mallett Jnr 
 
38 C Mallett 
 
30 EF Le Gresley 
 BA Horwood 
 Pte CC Mallet Snr 
 
29  RA Benest  
 
27 AD Le Cheminant 
 
24 DR Le Quesne 
 
21 DJ Huelin 
 
20  PJ Amy 
 GH Harris 
 
18 IT Jones 
 BJ Le Cheminant 
 Lt Col PJ Robin 
 
17 JL Le Breton 
 SJ Payn 
 DJ Tredan 
 
16  Mrs MM Norman 
 DA Richardson 
 
15 DH Le Vesconte 
 
14 Lt RN Barker 
 ML Cotillard 
 Capt G Malet de Carteret 
 Col WJ Stocker 
 
13  
 
12  NJ Atkins 
 CB Cotillard 
 CSgt JA Marret 
 
11  BSM PJ Gaudin 
 AJ Le Sueur  
 GH Pool 
 
10 BA Amy 
 PE Amy 
 Sgt T Caplin 
 Mrs KM Le Quesne 
  
9  EP Amy 
 DJ Le Cheminant 
 MJ Le Gallais 
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 Mrs LCP-L Healy 
 JR Le Seelleur 
 Sgt FJ Nicolle 
 JJ Norman 
 JD Poingdestre 
 PRD Stock 
 
8  Pte JG Gaudin 
 Sgt C Le Conteur 
 CSgt WT Marret 
 H Runacres 
 
7 RP Emmanuel  
 S England 
 Sgt CT Gaudin 
 CSgt E Helleur 
 AJ Hidrio 
 AR Langley 
 Pte A Mallett 
 Sgt DD Pallott 
 RL Pitcher 
 Cdt RA Wagstaffe 
 PR Whittaker 
 
6 TJ Amy 
 Sgt JN Burman 
 H Le V Durell 
 CSgt PJ Hamon 
 Pte TA Lyte 
 Sgt JB Michel 
 EP Pinel  
 Capt AP Rice 
 PF Ryan 
 
5 Cpl T Aubert 
 FJ Benest 
 Sgt J Blake 
 Sgt AJ de Ste Croix 
 Maj NJF Gallichan 
 Sgt Maj CT Labey 
 Capt CE Lewis 
 Pte WA Pallot 
 Sgt SG Payn 
 CSM J Renouf 
 
4 DJ Ahier 
 Sgt GH Bree 
 PC HL Copp 
 Pte WV Farnham 
 Maj FAL de Gruchy 
 RJ Hordle 
 NO Lane 
 Mrs SJ Le Cheminant 
 Cpl JE Le Gresley 
 Cpl J Manning 
 Capt JF Simon 
 Sgt SP Syvret 
 B Tostevin 
 CSgt EE Valpy 
 Lt REB Voisin 
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3 AR Amy 
 FTG Amy 
 AJ Benest 
 Gnr HA Bertram 
 JB Burman  
 CPO CE Chegwidden 
 OD De Gruchy 
 Sgt G Edsall 
 CSgt TJ Jeune 
 WA Langley 
 CSgt TP Laurens 
 Sgt P Le Conteur 
 NJ Le Cocq 
 Cdt Sgt TL Marshall 
 Cpl CF Noel 
 RL Pitcher 
 Mrs DA Thompson 
 Sqn Ldr DF Wilson 
  
2 AR Alexander 
 Sgt EA Amy 
 Pte JD Arthur 
 PRR Arthur 
 AF Baudain 
 Pte JE Colbach 
 Sgt GW De Carteret 
 NC Du Feu 
 Cdt AM Farnham 
 Pte H Harnett 
 RJ Hidrio 
 JK Kelleher 
 Sgt Maj Le Richie 
 Pte W Le Sauteur 
 Flt Lt EB Macartney 
 CSgt E Marret 
 Cdt OS Marshall 
 CSM GA Metcalfe 
 MC Parker 
 C Pirouet 
 Miss S Ponter 
 Sgt FW Saunders 
 EB Turpin 
 P Willing 
 
136 people have represented Jersey more than once in the Kolapore Match. 
  

 


